# **Little Gransden Village Hall (**Charity number: 300404)

## Wifi and Broadband Policy

Little Gransden Village Hall (LGVH) provides access to the internet via a wifi network.

Details for access are displayed in the small meeting room and the main hall.

Hirers may use the wifi at no extra charge, subject to the following terms:

### Conditions of use:

- The password must not be divulged to or used by any party outside of the hire.
- Users agree not to use the wifi for any illegal activity including:
  - To access, create, send, transmit or otherwise make available to others any material that is offensive, obscene or indecent or infringes copyright of another person or company,
  - Uploading computer viruses or carry out hacking,
  - Interfering with other person's enjoyment of the wifi service.
- Users must not access online media or BBC iplayer without satisfying requirements for TV licencing. It is currently understood that these services can be accessed by battery powered devices if users have a licence for a home address.
- Users agree not to access Spotify, YouTube, Apple Music and other digital music platforms which are restricted to home/personal use for a commercial event.

### **Privacy & Data Protection:**

The router at the Village Hall may collect technical information from your device as necessary to provide access to the Internet which may be logged to detect crime or where necessary to block access from a specific device.

#### **Restrictions:**

- LGVH may restrict access to specific websites or other internet services at our sole discretion.
- LGVH may impose usage or service limits, suspend service or block certain kinds of usage, to protect other users of the wifi service.

#### Liability:

LGVH will not be liable for any damages or claims of any kind arising from use of the wifi service, or if the wifi service is unavailable. Furthermore, LGVH takes no responsibility for the security, theft, safety, insurance and ownership of any device used within the Hall that is not the property of LGVH.

LGVH wifi is not secure and LGVH cannot guarantee the safety of traffic across it. Use of LGVH wifi is done at the users risk. Security errors and hacking are inherent risks of any wifi network and LGVH will not be held liable for any loss arising out of, or related to, any such instance of hacking or other unauthorised use or access to a user's device.

LGVH accepts no responsibility for any downloaded or installed software, or sites accessed via LGVH wifi. LGVH is not liable for damage done to equipment for any reason.

.

## 20230501 Wifi Policy

# Indemnity:

You agree to indemnify both the Village Hall and its Trustees against all liabilities, claims, losses or damages (including legal fees and other expenses) that may arise as a result of your connection to the village hall wifi.

LGVH has the right to immediately suspend or terminate the wifi service at our absolute discretion in the event of misuse.

This policy will be reviewed by the Village Hall Management Committee annually and updated as appropriate in the interim periods.

Reviewed, approved and signed 29 June 2023

o:	un a d	Data
ЭK	JHEO	Date
;		Date in the second secon

Chair, Little Gransden Village Hall